

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3352

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 23

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 13, delete “for that purpose”.

2 In line 14, before the period insert “to supplement funds received under Titles XIX or XXI of the
3 Social Security Act”.

4 On page 8, after line 20, insert:

5 **“SECTION 7. If necessary to stay within the moneys appropriated to the Oregon Health
6 Authority under section 11 of this 2021 Act, the authority may, based on recommendations
7 of the work group described in ORS 413.201 (3), restrict eligibility under ORS 414.231 (4) to
8 specific categories or groups of individuals based on criteria adopted by the authority by rule.**

9 **“SECTION 8. The Oregon Health Authority shall report to the 2023 regular session of the
10 Legislative Assembly, in the manner described in ORS 192.245, on the implementation of the
11 amendments to ORS 413.201 and 414.231 by sections 1 and 2 of this 2021 Act.”.**

12 In line 21, delete “7” and insert “9”.

13 In line 24, delete “March 31” and insert “July 1”.

14 In line 29, delete “March 31” and insert “July 1”.

15 After line 29, insert:

16 **“SECTION 10. Section 7 of this 2021 Act is repealed on June 30, 2023.**

17 **“SECTION 11. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appro-
18 priated to the Oregon Health Authority, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2021, out of the
19 General Fund, the amount of \$100,000,000, which may be expended for carrying out the
20 amendments to ORS 413.201 and 414.231 by sections 1 and 2 of this 2021 Act.”.**

21 In line 30, delete “8” and insert “12”.

22